
2017 Inner Club Schedule 

Board: Dave Annese, Tim Bache, Mike Barbato, Ed Coonan, Mark Coviello, Mike Swiech, Bill Wilson 

Sat March 18 – A/B Better Ball, Net, computer draw 

Sun March 19 – ABCD 2 Best Balls of 4, Net, computer draw 

Sat March 25 – ABCD 4 Man Teams, one Gross ball, one Net ball computer draw 

Sun March 26 – 2 Man Better Ball, Net, pick your partner 

******Official Start of Sweeps Points****** 

2017 Valley Challenge will be played at Shining Rock Golf Club on Sun May 21, 2017.   You will be allowed to 

attempt to qualify as many times as you wish until the deadline of April 23.  Each attempt will cost $10.00 and a 

team of players with the top 12 scores and 4 alternates will be finalized on April 23, 2017 

Sat April 1 – ABCD 2 Best Balls of 4, Net, computer draw  

Sun April 2 – 2 Man Better Ball and BOTH balls on par 3’s, computer random draw 

Sat April 8 – A/B Better Ball, Net, computer draw 

Sun April 9 – ABCD Dominica Tournament, Green, White, Gold tees, computer draw 

Sat April 15 – Individual Match Play Qualifying, Qualifying top 32 for seeding in brackets 

Easter Sun Sun April 16 – Individual Match Play Qualifying, Qualifying top 32 for seeding in brackets 

Patriot’s Day Mon April 17 – Holiday TBD 

Sat April 22 – Individual Match Play Qualifying, Qualifying top 32 for seeding in brackets 

Sun April 23 – Individual Match Play Qualifying, Qualifying top 32 for seeding in brackets 

Sun April 23 – Demo Day 2014 10:00am – 2:00pm 

 

Sat April 29 – Mini Member/ Member, 2 Man Better Ball, Net, Optional side pool $50 per team, pick your partner 

Sun April 30 – Highfields Four Ball Qualifying, Four Ball, 2 Man Better Ball, NET, pick your partner, 1 day 

Sat May 6 – Highfields Four Ball Qualifying, Four Ball, 2 Man Better Ball, NET, pick your partner, 1 day 

Sun May 7 – Highfields Four Ball Qualifying, Four Ball, 2 Man Better Ball, NET, pick your partner, 1 day 

Sat May 13 – Spring 4-Ball, A/B Better Ball, Net, computer draw 

Mother’s Day Sun May 14 – Train Wreck, Individual,  net par is 1 pt, net birdie is 2 pts, net eagle is 4 points, net 

dbl eagle is 8 pts, if you make 2 consecutive net bogeys or 1 net double bogey you go back to zero, Computer draw 

Sat May 20 – Ind. Match Play Matches Round 1, must play or forfeit, all others will play ABCD 2 Best of 4, Net 

Sun May 21 – ABCD 4 Man Teams, one Gross ball, one Net ball computer draw 



Sun May 21 – Valley Challenge at Shining Rock Golf Club.  Must have qualified for Team HF in order to play. 

Sat May 27 - Highfields Four Ball Matches Round 1, must play or forfeit, all others 2 Man Better Ball, pyp 

Sun May 28 – Mini Member/ Member, 2 Man Better Ball, Net, Optional side pool $50 per team, pick your partner 

Mon May 29 Memorial Day 4-Ball - TBD 

Sat June 3 - 2 Man Better Ball, Net, Both balls on par 5’s, computer random draw 

Sun June 4 – ABCD Dominica Tournament, Green, White, Gold tees, computer draw  

Sat June 10 – Inner Club Invitational, Please invite one guest, must have an MGA handicap index below 20.6.  2 

Man Better Ball, Net  

Sun June 11  – Ind. Match Play Matches Round 2, must play or forfeit, all others will play 4 Man Teams, 2 Best 

Balls of 4, Net, computer random draw 

Sat June 17  – Highfields Four Ball Matches Round 2, must play or forfeit, all others 2 Man Better Ball, pyp  

Father’s Day Sun June 18 - ABCD Rumble, score 1 ball first 3 holes, 2 balls next 3 holes, 3 balls next 2 holes and 

all balls on last hole, Repeat on Back 9, Net computer draw 

Sat June 24 – Highfields Cup Day 1, Individual, 2 day combined quota, computer draw on day 1 

Sun June 25 - Highfields Cup Day 2, Individual, 2 day combined quota, leaders off last 

Fri June 30 – Long Weekend 

Sat July 1 – 4 Man Teams, 2 Best Balls of 4, Net, computer random draw 

Sun July 2 - Club Championship preview, Individual Medal, Flights play proper tees, pick your group 

Mon July 3 – Holiday TBD 

Independence Day Tues July 4 – TBD 

Sat July 8 – Member/ Member Day 1, 2 Man Better Ball, Net, pick your partner, optional side pool, White tees, 

All others play same format in a one day event 

Sun July 9 - Member/ Member Day 2, 2 Man Better Ball, Net, pick your partner, optional side pool, White tees, 

All others play same format in a one day event 

Sat July 15 – Highfields Four Ball Matches Round 3, must play or forfeit, all others 2 Man Better Ball, pyp 

Sun July 16 - Train Wreck, Individual,  net par is 1 pt, net birdie is 2 pts, net eagle is 4 points, net dbl eagle is 8 

pts, if you make 2 consecutive net bogeys or 1 net double bogey you go back to zero. 

Fri July 21 – Club Championships, Individual Medal, for those competing in the Championship Flight only  

Sat July 22 – Club Championships Day 1, Individual Medal (if play is CANCELLED , rain date is 8/5, 8/6) 

Sun July 23 – Club Championships Day 2, Individual Medal (if play is CANCELLED , rain date is 8/5, 8/6) 

Sat July 29 – ABCD 4 Man Teams, one Gross ball, one Net ball computer draw 



Sun July 30 - Ind. Match Play Matches Round 3, must play or forfeit, all others will play 4 Man Teams, 2 Best 

Balls of 4, Net, random computer draw.  

Sat August 5 - ABCD Rumble, score 1 ball first 3 holes, 2 balls next 3 holes, 3 balls next 2 holes and all balls on 

last hole, Repeat on Back 9, Net computer draw 

Sun August 6 - 2 Man Better Ball and BOTH balls on par 3’s, computer random draw 

***Highfields/ Pleasant Valley Challenge team to be finalized after play Sunday August 6, based on points list*** 

Sat August 12 - Highfields Four Ball Matches Round 4, must play or forfeit, all others 2 Man BB, pyp 

Sun August 13 – Inner Club Playoffs, 1st of 3 rounds, Individual Medal, cut made to low 70% for next round 

Sat August 19 - Member/ Mem Day 1, 2 Man Better Ball, Net, pick your partner, optional side pool, Gold tees, 

all others play same format but from normal tees, one day event 

Sun August 20 – Member/ Mem Day 1, 2 Man Better Ball, Net, pick your partner, optional side pool, Gold tees, 

all others play same format but from normal tees, one day event 

Sat August 26 - Ind. Match Play Matches Round 4, must play or forfeit, all others will play ABCD 2 BB of 4, Net 

Sun August 27 – Inner Club Playoffs, 2nd of 3 rounds, Individual Medal, cut made to low 60% for final round 

***Magill Cup teams to be finalized after play on Sunday August 27, based on points list*** 

Sat September 2 – ABCD 4 Man Teams, one Gross ball, one Net ball computer draw 

Sun September 3 – 2 Man Better Ball, Net, partners handicap spread must be within 7 strokes of each other, pyp 

Labor Day Mon September 4 – Individual Quota, pick your group 

Sat September 9 – Highfields/ Pleasant Valley Challenge Day 1, Ryder Cup Style at Pleasant Valley C. C. 

Sun September 10 - Highfields/ Pleasant Valley Challenge Day 2, Ryder Cup Style at Pleasant Valley C. C. 

Sat September 16 – Ind. Match Play Matches Round 5, all others will play 2 man Combined Quota, pyp 

Sun September 17 - Highfields Four Ball Matches Final, must play or forfeit, all others ABCD 1,2,3 score 1 ball 

on par 5’s,2 balls on par 4’s and 3 balls on par 3’s, Net, comp draw 

Sat September 23 – Tournament of Champions - Individual Quota, new qualifying system: the winners each 

weekend tournament will qualify for the season ending Tournament of Champions.   

Sun September 24 - Inner Club Playoffs, 3rd & Final round, Individual Medal. 

************End of Sweeps Points***********Aerifying Greens begin Sun 9/25 finish Wed 9/28********** 

Sat September 30 – ABCD 4 Man Teams, one Gross ball, one Net ball computer draw 

Sun October 1 - ABCD Dominica Tournament, Green, White, Gold tees, computer draw 

Sat October 7 – Fireball, ABCD, score Best Net Ball + Fireball Net Score for team score, computer draw,   

Points Shoot-Out after morning golf, Top 10 Players on Sweeps Points list qualify for shootout, start at 2:30pm 

Sun October 8 - Mini Member/ Member, 2 Man Better Ball, Net, Optional side pool $50 per team, pyp 



Mon October 9 Columbus Day – Holiday TBD 

Sat October 14 – Magill Cup Day 1,   two man teams, 1st 9: 2 man better ball match, 2nd 9: alt shot match 

Sun October 15 – Magill Cup Day 2,   two individual 9 hole matches for each player 

Sat October 21 – ABCD Rumble, score 1 ball first 3 holes, 2 balls next 3 holes, 3 balls next 2 holes and all balls on 

last hole, Repeat on Back 9, Net computer draw 

Sun October 22 – ABCD Shamble, 2 Best Balls, Net, computer draw, minimum 2 drives per player, 80% handicap,                   

Inner Club Banquet with season ending awards to follow golf 

Sat October 28 – 6-6-6, 2 Man Teams, Better Ball, Scramble, Alternate Shot (only one player on each team better 

than 8 handicap), pick your partner 

Sun October 29 – ABCD Best Ball, Worst Ball, Net, computer random draw 

Sat November 4 - A/B Better Ball, Net, computer draw 

Sun November 5 - ABCD 4 Man Teams, one Gross ball, one Net ball computer draw 

 Tournaments in BOLD type are the “Majors” and may require an additional entry fee. 

 The Pro Shop reserves the right to make any changes to the schedule they feel necessary such as changing a 

team game to an individual game when inclement weather is in the forecast. 

 The “Highfields Skin” is included with each entry fee.  Each day there is a $1 per player pool.  Prior to play 

beginning we will draw a hole at random which is the “skin” hole.  If there is an outright low net score on 

this hole, this person/team wins the pot.  If not, the pot rolls over to the next day. 

 Sign up deadline is by Tuesday evening at 5:00pm for the following weekend.  Space is limited so don’t 

wait, sign up EARLY!! 

 Get paid for your Hole in One.  All Holes in One made in any official Inner Club event will now be insured 

for a pro shop prize credit of $1000.00!  So now instead of making that career defining shot and having it 

cost you money (you may still have a bit of a bar tab) at least you will be walking away with a shop credit 

of $1000.00!   

 Qualifications for specific events:  Member/ Member: must have a minimum of 3 Inner Club rounds 

played in 2017 in order to be eligible to participate.  Mini Member/ Member: must have Two I. C. rounds 

player prior to first event and must have 2 rounds between events.  Club Championships: must have a 

minimum of 5 rounds played at Highfields in 2017 in order to be eligible to participate.  No exceptions. 

 Individual Quota.  There will be an Individual Quota pool each day that will pay the top 2 places.  One 

weekend per month we will replace Individual Quota with 4 Closest to Pins. 

 Sweeps points are awarded for appearances each time you play and for all the teams placing.  You will only 

receive the better of the 2 days points if “cashing” both days on a given weekend but will still get both days 

appearance points.  Appearance points are 20 pts. each time you play.   

 The Valley Challenge participants will now receive 100 points for playing in the event. 


